
2022 MINNESOTA MORRIS ROSTER
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 B/T	 Cl.	 Hometown/High School
00		 Anna Athey	 C/IF	 R/R	 Fr.	 Mora, Minn./Mora
1		  Jasmine Jensen	 SS	 R/R	 Sr.	 Pipestone, Minn./Edgerton
4		  Sarah Curtiss	 OF	 R/L	 Jr.	 Palisade, Minn./Aitkin
5		  Tori Nichols-Kraft	 2B/3B	R/R	 So.	 West Fargo, N.D./West Fargo
6		  Taylor Waukazo	 P/3B	 R/R	 Fr.	 Bemidji, Minn./Bemidji
7		  Lauren Parsons	 OF	 L/R	 Fr.	 Anchorage, Alaska/Alaska Middle College School
9		  Mollie Dummer	 P/1B	 R/R	 Sr.	 Waconia, Minn./Waconia
11		 Anna Baumann	 C/OF	 R/R	 So.	 Howard Lake, Minn./Mayer Lutheran
13		 Allison Pohlmann	 OF	 L/R	 Sr.	 Melrose, Minn./Melrose
15		 Grace Penke	 P	 R/R	 Sr.	 Hutchinson, Minn./Hutchinson
16		 Olivia Diver	 2B/1B	R/R	 Jr.	 Cloquet, Minn./Cloquet
18		 Autumn Theis	 P/1B	 R/R	 Jr.	 Shakopee, Minn./Shakopee
20		 Marissa Allen	 C	 R/R	 Sr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif./San Clemente
21		 Brenna Mahoney	 OF	 L/L	 So.	 Frazee, Minn./Frazee
23		 Adrianna Johnson	 P/2B	 R/R	 Jr.	 Verdi, Minn./Pipestone
25		 Isabelle Hjelden	 OF	 L/L	 Jr.	 Eagle River, Alaska/Denali Peak
26		 Abby Wothe	 P	 L/L	 So.	 Frazee, Minn./Frazee
27		 Jessi Vermeulen	 P/1B	 R/R	 Fr.	 Shakopee, Minn./Shakopee
28		 Carly Mahoney	 OF	 R/R	 Sr.	 Frazee, Minn./Frazee
29		 Lizzy Hanson	 P/3B	 R/R	 Fr.	 Anthem, Ariz./Boulder Creek
31		 Sierra Stevens	 OF/C	 R/R	 Fr.	 Brookings, S.D./Brookings
Head Coach: Heather Pennie-Roy (24th season)
Associate Coach: Brendan Goler (6th season)
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Gordon McIntosh

2022 NORTHLAND COLLEGE ROSTER
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 B/T	 Cl.	 Hometown/Previous School
1		  Jenna “Coco” Reyes	 CF	 L/R	 Sr	 Porterville, CA / Notre Dame de Namur Univ.
4		  Saleen Thepmontry	 OF	 R/R	 Fr	 Adrian, MN
5		  Kaylee Harnack	 MI/C	 L/R	 Jr	 Crystal, MN / Minnehaha Academy
7		  Alyssa Riddle	 OF	 R/R	 Fr	 Elmhurst, IL
8		  Reece Gellerman	 OF	 R/R	 So	 Greenville, WI
9		  Izzy Haverkampf	 OF	 R/R	 So	 Rhinelander, WI
10		 McKenna Freerksen	 MI/OF	R/R	 Fr	 Dodge Center, MN
11		 Saylor Donnelly	 1B/SS	 R/R	 Sr	 Lakeville, MN / Lakeville South
12		 Allison Kile	 U	 R/R	 So	 Elk Grove, CA
15		 Ariana Wilson	 P/1B	 R/R	 Fr	 Sparks, NV
18		 Kayla Preisler	 P/IF	 R/R	 Jr	 Ixonia, WI / Oconomowoc
20		 Elizabeth “Izzy” Peters	 C	 R/R	 So	 Idaho Falls, ID / Compass Academy
22		 Cameron Charleston	 OF/C	 R/R	 So	 Shiprock, NM / Shiprock
24		 Sofia Garcia	 P/IF	 R/R	 Sr	 Fresno, CA / Notre Dame de Namur Univ.
26		 Lenisa Tomasini	 C/IF	 R/R	 So	 Uvalde, TX / Uvalde
34		 Elysabeth Lough	 OF	 R/R	 Fr	 Las Vegas, NV
Head Coach: Tiffany Sturgal

Assistant Coaches: Steve Barnes, Remi Orr, James Sturgal, Gail Finch

2022 MINNESOTA MORRIS SOFTBALL
MINNESOTA MORRIS 

5-12
2-2 UMAC

NORTHLAND
1-17

0-4 UMAC

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
March 11	 vs. WIT	 L, 4-5
March 11	 vs. Nebraska Wesleyan	 L, 0-11 (5)
March 12	 vs. York (PA)	 L, 1-9 (6)
March 13	 vs. Capital	 W, 12-3
March 13	 vs. Hood	 L, 2-8 (9)
March 15	 vs. Macalester	 L, 1-3
March 15	 vs. Meredith	 L, 2-16 (5)
March 17	 vs. North Central (IL)	 L, 0-5
March 17	 vs. Ripon	 W, 5-2
March 17	 vs. Washington (MD)	 W, 2-1 (8)
March 18	 vs. Springfield	 L, 0-10 (5)
March 18	 vs. SUNY Geneseo	 L, 0-8 (6)
March 18	 vs. Salve Regina	 L, 3-4
April 2	 Crown*	 W, 11-3 (6)
April 2	 Crown*	 W, 7-5
April 4	 at Bethany Lutheran*	 L, 3-11 (6)
April 4	 at Bethany Lutheran*	 L, 2-8
April 9	 Northland*	 1 p.m.
April 9	 Northland*	 3 p.m.
April 13	 at North Central (MN)*	 3:30 p.m.
April 13	 at North Central (MN)*	 5:30 p.m.
April 16	 at UW-Superior*	 1 p.m.
April 16	 at UW-Superior*	 3 p.m.
April 19	 Martin Luther*	 3:30 p.m.
April 19	 Martin Luther*	 5:30 p.m.
April 22	 vs. UW-Superior*	 12 p.m.
April 22	 vs. Northland*	 4 p.m.
April 23	 vs. Martin Luther*	 10 a.m.
April 23	 vs. Bethany Lutheran	 2 p.m.
April 26	 Northwestern (MN)*	 3:30 p.m.
April 26	 Northwestern (MN)*	 5:30 p.m.
April 29	 vs. Crown*	 2 p.m.
April 30	 vs. Northwestern (MN)*	 12 p.m.
April 30	 vs. North Central (MN)*	 4 p.m.
May 3	 Concordia (MN)	 3:30 p.m.
May 3	 Concordia (MN)	 5:30 p.m.
May 5-7	 UMAC Tournament	 TBA
* Upper Midwest Athletic Conference game

2022 MINNESOTA MORRIS 
SCHEDULE

2022 UPPER MIDWEST ATHLETIC 
CONFERENCE STANDINGS

	

	 Conf.	 Pct.	 Over.	 Pct.

Bethany Lutheran	4-0	 1.000	 14-9	 .609

Northwestern	 4-0	 1.000	 10-7	 .588

UW-Superior	 2-0	 1.000	 13-5	 .722

Minnesota Morris 	2-2	 .500	 5-12	 .294

North Central	 0-2	 .000	 7-12	 .368

Crown	 0-2	 .000	 2-8	 .200

Martin Luther	 0-2	 .000	 1-11	 .083

Northland	 0-4	 .000	 1-17	 .056



COUGAR ATHLETICS SPONSORS

2022 Minnesota Morris Softball
Overall Statistics for Minnesota Morris (as of Apr 05, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-12   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 3-10   UMAC: 2-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 Grace Penke  . 3 5 7 9-6 14 2 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 4 2 9 2 0 3 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 1-1 0 8 0 1.000

 9 Mollie Dummer  . 3 4 8 17-17 46 4 16 1 1 0 10 19  . 4 1 3 5 1 9 0  . 4 2 3 0 1 2-2 78 5 1  . 9 8 8

 4 Sarah Curtiss  . 3 3 3 8-4 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 2-2 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

13 Allison Pohlmann  . 3 3 3 11-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 Carly Mahoney  . 3 0 0 14-14 20 3 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 3 0 0 3 0 6 0  . 3 9 1 0 0 1-2 10 0 0 1.000

31 Sierra Stevens  . 2 9 1 17-17 55 13 16 2 0 0 5 18  . 3 2 7 3 2 7 0  . 3 5 0 0 1 7-7 37 1 7  . 8 4 4

18 Autumn Theis  . 2 8 1 16-11 32 2 9 1 0 0 2 10  . 3 1 3 6 0 8 2  . 3 9 5 0 0 2-2 9 1 2  . 8 3 3

 5 Tori Nichols-Kraft  . 2 5 5 17-17 51 3 13 5 0 0 8 18  . 3 5 3 3 0 5 0  . 2 8 6 2 0 2-2 16 33 1  . 9 8 0

11 Anna Baumann  . 2 2 2 12-6 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 1 1 2-2 8 1 3  . 7 5 0

29 Lizzy Hanson  . 2 2 2 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 2 2 2 0 1 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

16 Olivia Diver  . 2 0 5 17-17 39 4 8 1 1 0 9 11  . 2 8 2 7 2 10 2  . 3 4 0 2 2 1-2 40 21 4  . 9 3 8

 0 Anna Athey  . 2 0 0 9-7 15 3 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 31 4 0 1.000

20 Marissa Allen  . 1 8 8 6-6 16 1 3 2 0 0 2 5  . 3 1 3 2 0 7 0  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-0 13 0 1  . 9 2 9

 1 Jasmine Jensen  . 1 7 4 17-17 46 8 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 1 9 6 4 0 6 0  . 2 4 0 0 3 4-5 27 36 12  . 8 4 0

 7 Lauren Parsons  . 1 1 8 12-12 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 1 8 1 0 6 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 1-1 21 0 3  . 8 7 5

23 Adrianna Johnson  . 0 0 0 11-7 17 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 6 0  . 1 9 0 0 0 1-1 17 10 0 1.000

A. Athey  . 0 0 0 4-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 1-1 5 1 0 1.000

21 Brenna Mahoney  . 0 0 0 8-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-1 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

 6 Taylor Waukazo  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Abby Wothe  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 3 6 17 406 55 96 15 2 0 47 115  . 2 8 3 46 5 86 4  . 3 1 8 5 12 27-31 323 125 37  . 9 2 4

Opponents  . 3 2 0 17 488 112 156 33 5 7 90 220  . 4 5 1 30 9 58 1  . 3 6 6 6 6 26-28 325 124 21  . 9 5 5

LOB - Team (94), Opp (106). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (7). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Pohlmann 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 9 Mollie Dummer  2 . 6 1 4-5 9 8 5 0/0 0 48.1 54 32 18 15 41 16 4 3  . 2 6 9 2 4 0 4 2
18 Autumn Theis  2 . 7 0 1-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 23.1 30 20 9 6 4 6 0 2  . 3 0 3 2 3 0 2 2
15 Grace Penke  7 . 8 3 0-2 8 4 0 0/0 1 19.2 33 29 22 5 3 2 1 2  . 3 3 7 0 1 0 0 0
23 Adrianna Johnson  7 . 8 8 0-1 5 1 0 0/0 0 8.0 13 11 9 3 4 5 0 0  . 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 1
26 Abby Wothe  8 . 8 4 0-2 3 2 0 0/0 0 6.1 18 13 8 0 4 3 0 0  . 4 7 4 3 1 0 0 1
 5 Tori Nichols-Kraft 17.50 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 8 7 5 1 2 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 1 0 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 6 2 5-12 17 17 5 0/0 1 107.2 156 112 71 30 58 33 5 7  . 3 2 0 8 9 0 6 6

Opponents  2 . 6 2 12-5 17 17 7 4/3 0 109.1 96 55 41 46 86 15 2 0  . 2 3 6 12 5 0 5 12

PB - Team (8), A. Athey 3, Athey 2, Stevens 2, Allen 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (1), Athey 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Athey
(11-12), Penke (9-9), Dummer (7-8), Theis (6-7), A. Athey (7-7), Stevens (4-5), Allen (4-4), Johnson (2-2), N.-Kraft (2-2).


